

## **AURORA CITY COUNCIL**

7:30 PM
Council Chambers
Aurora City Hall
905 13th St.

**COMMITTEE MEETINGS:** 

Marlin Seeman, Mayor Richard Phillips, Council President Wayne Roblee Paul Lackore Daniel Bartling Dorothy Anderson Nancy Lohrmeyer

1<sup>st</sup> Meeting: Ministerium

2<sup>nd</sup> Meeting: Pledge of Allegiance

		*Following Council Meeting **Prior To Council Meeting	
	<u>ITEM</u>	SUMMARY	RESOURCE
1.	Call to Order		Mayor Seeman
2.	Consider approval of minutes from August 27, 2019 meeting.		Mayor Seeman
3.	Petitions, Communications:		Mayor, Council & Staff
4.	Reports: a) Clerk/Treasurer	Expenditure & Clerk/Treasurer reports for month end August 31, 2019	City Clerk
		Claims for the month	Finance Committee
	b) Finance Committee Report		
	c) City Council Committee Reports		
	d) City Administrator Report		
5.	7:30pm Public Hearing: For the purpose of hearing support or opposition to the proposed One and Six Year Street Improvement Plan	To comply with new legislation	Steve Parr, Street Superintendent
6.	Consider Resolution 19-12 One and Six Year Street Improvement Plan	To comply with new legislation	Steve Parr, Street Superintendent
7.	Consider Resolution 19-13 authorizing the Mayor to sign the Municipal Annual Certification of Program Compliance Form	To comply with new legislation	Steve Parr, Street Superintendent
8.	7:35 P.M. Public Hearing: Proposed Budget FY 2019-2020.		Mayor Seeman
9.	7:37 P.M. Public Hearing: setting City of Aurora Tax Levy for FY 2019-2020 at .320353 per one hundred dollars valuation (\$1,247,455.54) for General, at .073435 (\$285,956.17) for Bonds.		Mayor Seeman
10.	Consider vote to exceed the budget lid by 1% as allowed by law. Resolution 19-14		City Administrator

## **AGENDA: CONTINUED**

11. Consider Ordinance No. 1097 to adopt the Budget including Pay Plan for FY 2019-2020.

City Administrator

12. Consider Resolution 19-15 setting City of Aurora Tax Levy for FY 2019-2020

City Administrator

13. Consider authorizing Mayor to enter into an agreement with JEO Consulting for the Scope of Services for Cole Park Drainage Improvements

Mayor Seeman

14. Consider authorizing Mayor to enter into an agreement with JEO Consulting for the Scope of Services for Refshauge Park Drainage Improvements

Mayor Seeman

## 15. MISCELLANEOUS:

## 16. **ADJOURNMENT**

The Council reserves the right to go into executive session if such session is clearly necessary for the protection of the public interest or for the prevention of needless injury to the reputation of an individual.